destaco.com
Automating Tomorrow™
Rotary Actuators
01/30/2025
cesehsa.com.mx
IN-TOC  |  2 Dimensions and technical information are subject to change without notice
This catalog is a custom document and the products included is based on

RR-28
(USB key shown for scale)
How To Order
Manifold Description
“Blank” No Manifold
M Single line rotary manifold
†Consult factory for intermediate degrees of rotation.
 -  -  -  -  -  -
Base Model
RR
Size
18
28
Flange Seal Description
“Blank” None
T Sealed Flange
CR Sealed Flange, food grade grease
and corrosion resistant hardware
Metric Description
“Blank” Imperial
M Metric
Seals Description
“Blank” Buna-N
V Viton® High Temperature
Accessories
Sensor Accessories Model Numbers Part Number Qty/Unit
Sensor Mounting Kit (mounts 2 sensors) All Models OSMK-024 1
NPN Inductive Sensor with Quick Disconnect* All Models OISN-014 1-2
PNP Inductive Sensor with Quick Disconnect* All Models OISP-014 1-2
Quick Disconnect 2 Meter Cable Length* All Models CABL-010 1-2
Quick Disconnect 5 Meter Cable Length* All Models CABL-013 1-2
Pneumatic Accessories Model Numbers Part Number Qty/Unit
M3 Plumbing Fitting Push-In for 3mm OD Tube All Models PLFT-021 2
M3 Plumbing Fitting Barb for 2mm ID Tube All Models PLFT-022 2
#10-32 Flow Control (Imperial) All Models VLVF-007 2
M5 Flow Control All Models VLVF-008 2
*Sensor and cable sold separately.
Degrees of
Rotation†
45
90
135
180
GR-ROT  |  3 Dimensions and technical information are subject to change without notice
Rotary Actuators | Features and Benefits | How To Order
RR Light-Duty Series
Specifications Units 18 28
Maximum Payload kg [lb] 0.45 [1.0] 1.36 [3.0]

• ��Part orientation
• ��Load and unload
How To Order
Accessories
Sensor Accessories Model Numbers Part Number Qty/Unit
Sensor Mounting Kit (mounts 2 sensors) All Models OSMK-024 1
NPN Inductive Sensor with Quick Disconnect* All Models OISN-014 1-2
PNP Inductive Sensor with Quick Disconnect* All Models OISP-014 1-2
Quick Disconnect 2 Meter Cable Length* All Models CABL-010 1-2
Quick Disconnect 5 Meter Cable Length* All Models CABL-013 1-2
*Sensor and cable sold separately.
Mid-Stop Description
“Blank” No Mod-Stop
S Mid-Stop
Manifold Description
“Blank” No Manifold
M Rotary Manifold
†Consult factory for intermediate degrees of rotation.
 -  -  -  -  -  -
Base Model
RR
Size
36
46
Seals Description
“Blank” Buna-N
V Viton® High Temperature
Metric Description
“Blank” Imperial
M Metric
Degrees of
Rotation†
45
90
135
180
GR-ROT  |  7 Dimensions and technical information are subject to change without notice
Rotary Actuators | Features and Benefits | How To Order
RR Medium-Duty Series
Specifications Units 36 46
Maximum Payload kg [lb] 3.6 [8.0] 6.8 [15]
Maximum Payload Inertia Nm sec2
[in-lbs sec2]
0.00468
[0.0414]
0.01096
[0.0970]
Maximum Rotation 180°
Maximum Torque Mid-Stroke @ 100psi/7 bar Nm [lbs-in] 7.4 [65] 14 [122]
Maximum Torque End-Stroke @ 100psi/7 bar Nm [lbs-in] 3.7 [32] 7 [61]
Weight  (base unit) kg [lb] 1.3 [2.9] 2.3 [5]
Weight Adder for Mid-Position Stop kg [lb] 0.18 [0.4] 0.19 [0.42]
Weight Adder for Rotary Manifold kg [lb] 0.04 [0.1] 0.17 [0.38]
Pressure Range bar [psi] 3-7 [40-100]
Ingress Protection Class (IP) IP55
Displacement (180°) cm3 [in3] 33.6 [2.05] 63.18 [3.855]
Displacement of Mid-Position Stop cm3 [in3] 19.66 [1.200] 35.95 [2.194]
Temperature Range (Buna-N seals)
°C [°F] -0°~66° [32°~150°]
Temperature Range (Viton® seals)
Actuation Time (180° @ 100psi/7 bar) sec 0.35 0.41
Actuation Time (90° @ 100psi/7 bar) sec 0.2 0.36
End-Stop Repeatability ±0.02°
Mid-Stop Repeatability ±0.5°
End-Stop Adjustability 60°
Over Travel (each end) 4°
Valve required to actuate 4-way, 2-position
Valve required to actuate Mid-Stop 3-way, 2-position
GR-ROT  |  8Dimensions and technical information are subject to change without notice
Rotary Actuators | Technical Specifications
RR Medium-Duty Series
A
A

• Foundry applications
• Load and unload
How To Order
Manifold Description
“Blank” No Manifold
M Rotary Manifold
Mid-Stop Description
“Blank” No Mid-Stop
S Mid-Stop
Shocks/Stops Description
“Blank” No Shock Absorbers
A Shock Absorbers
RR-56M
RR-66M
(USB key
shown
for scale)
Sensor Accessories Model Numbers Part Number Qty/Unit
Inductive Sensor Mounting Kit (mounts 2 sensors) -56, -66 OSMK-075 1
Magneto Resistive Sensor Mounting Kit (mounts 2 sensors) -56, -66 OSMK-069 1
NPN Inductive Sensor with Quick Disconnect* -56, -66 OISN-011 1-2
PNP Inductive Sensor with Quick Disconnect* -56, -66 OISP-011 1-2
NPN Magneto Resistive Sensor with Quick Disconnect* -56, -66 OHSN-017 1-2
PNP Magneto Resistive Sensor with Quick Disconnect* -56, -66 OHSP-017 1-2
Quick Disconnect 2 Meter Cable Length* -56, -66 CABL-010 1-2
Quick Disconnect 5 Meter Cable Length* -56, -66 CABL-013 1-2
Pneumatic Accessories Model Numbers Part Number Qty/Unit
G 1/4 BSPP Flow Controls -56 VLVF-010 2
G 3/8 BSPP Flow Control -66 VLVF-012 2
*Sensor and cable sold separately.
Accessories
 -  -  -  -  -  -
Base Model
RR
Size
56M
66M
†Consult factory for intermediate degrees of rotation.
Degrees of
Rotation†
45
90
135
180
GR-ROT  |  11 Dimensions and technical information are subject to change without notice
Rotary Actuators | Features and Benefits | How To Order
RR Heavy-Duty Series
Specifications Units 56 66
Maximum Payload† kg [lb] 13.6 [30] 34 [75]
Maximum Payload Inertia† Nm sec2
[in-lbs sec2]
0.02880
[0.2549]
0.11584
[1.0251]
Maximum Rotation 180°
Maximum Torque Mid-Stroke @ 100psi/7 bar Nm [lbs-in] 35 [311] 82 [728]
Maximum Torque End-Stroke @ 100psi/7 bar Nm [lbs-in] 17 [155] 41 [364]
Weight (base unit) kg [lb] 5.3 [11.6] 11.8 [26]
Weight Adder for Mid-Position Stop kg [lb] 0.82 [1.8] 0.82 [1.8]
Weight Adder for Rotary Manifold kg [lb] 0.54 [1.2] 0.36 [0.82]
Pressure Range bar [psi] 3-7 [40-100]
Ingress Protection Class (IP) IP55
Displacement cm3 [in3] 160.1 [9.77] 375 [22.8]
Displacement of Mid-Position Stop cm3 [in3] 90.16 [5.502] 60.32 [2.375]
Temperature Range (Buna-N seals)
°C [°F] 0°~66° [-32°~150°]
Temperature Range (Viton® seals)
Actuation Time (180° @ 100psi/7 bar) sec 0.48 0.70